

ICEYE INSIGHTS SUBSCRIPTION ORDER

This ICEYE Insights Order (the "**Order**") is hereby issued by Customer for the ICEYE Products and/or Services described herein. The Order shall be binding on the Parties only after the signed acceptance by ICEYE NA; and shall come into effect as of the Order Commencement Date (stated below).

The ICEYE Solutions Terms and Conditions ("Solutions T&Cs"), provided at ICEYE web address http://legal.iceye.com/solutions_services_tc are hereby incorporated by reference and made an integral part of this Order. Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Order shall have the meanings given to such terms in the Solutions T&Cs.

For the purposes of this Order, the following defined terms shall apply:

- "Agreement" shall mean, together: (1) the Order Confirmation, (2) Solutions T&Cs, (3) the End User License Agreement, as described below ("EULA"), and (4) the terms of the respective Flood Insights, Wildfire Insights and Flood Early Warning Product Guides (as provided separately in writing to the Customer); and (5) any other related exhibits, schedules and attachments to the Order.
- "Order Confirmation" means the ICEYE's written acceptance of the Customer Order, indicated by its signature below.

Parties and Points of Contact

Customer: Monterey County, CA	ICEYE North America, Inc
Information Technology Department	302 Washington St, #150-4350
1590 Moffett Street, Salinas, CA 93905	San Diego, CA 92103

Customer Point of Contact		ICEYE's Point of Contact	
Name:	Mais Shelor	Name:	Mark Antonik
Title:	IT Manager, Enterprise Applications	Title:	Strategic Government Account Manager
Phone:	831-755-5465	Phone:	814-322-6011
Email:	shelorm@co.monterey.ca.us	Email:	mark.antonik@iceye.com

Products and/or Services - Specifications

Description of Product or Service:	Subscription to the following ICEYE Products:	
	1. ICEYE Flood Insights;	
	2. ICEYE Wildfire Insights; and	
	3. ICEYE Flood Early Warning Product;	
	As detailed in their respective Product Guides. Additionally, ICEYE shall provide Customer with historical flood data on the two atmospheric river events from January and March 2023.	
Geographical Scope	Monterey County, CA	

Confidential

1/3 | www.ICEYE.com



Scope of events to be monitored	As detailed in the relevant Product Guide.
End User	Monterey County
Other Specifications/Requirements	N/A

Permitted Use Cases for Flood Insights

End User's Internal Use

Fees & Payment Terms

Fees (excluding Taxes)	\$25,000 for 1-year subscription to Flood Insights, Flood Early Warning Beta, and Wildfire Insights Beta.
Currency	USD
Invoicing Frequency	N/A
Payment Term	30 days from the date of ICEYE's invoice, which will be issued promptly after Order Confirmation Date.

Applicable EULA

Customer's use of the Products and/or Services provided herein shall be subject to its compliance with ICEYE's Standard Internal Use EULA, as provided at the following weblink: http://legal.iceye.com/solutions_standard_eula.

Term

Order Commencement Date	15 July 2024
Order Expiry Date	1 year from the Order Commencement Date.

Additional Terms

For the avoidance of doubt, End User(s) shall not have the right to publish or distribute (or otherwise make available) the Products to any third parties. Customer acknowledges and agrees that Flood Early Warning and Wildfire Insights are currently in its 'beta' development phase and under active development and testing, and may not be fully complete or error-free. By using the Product during this beta phase, Customer acknowledges and understands that certain features, functionalities, and accuracy levels may not meet the standards of a commercially launched product.

 $Further, the Parties \ agree that \ not with standing \ anything \ to the \ contrary \ in \ the \ Solutions \ T\&Cs, \ the \ following \ shall \ apply;$

Confidential

1CEYE 2/3 | www.ICEYE.com



- In Clause 5.1 the last sentence (beginning with "Any payments not received by the due date..") shall be removed; and
- In Clause 16.2.3, any references to New York shall be amended to read California.

By signing this Order below, the Parties agree to be bound by the terms and conditions of this Order and the Agreement.

CUSTOMER:	ICEYE NADocuSigned by:
By:	DocuSigned by: Juhani Pitkänen By: 27A49207B5E74C5
Name:	Juhani Pitkänen Name:
Title:	General Counsel
Order Submission Date:	23 February 2024